

RIDGE UTILITIES, INC. 2021 FEE SCHEDULE

Water Connection Fee

\$10,000.00

Quarterly Water Rates

	***Lot with dwell (zero to 10,000 gallons)	\$112.00
	Overage Charge	\$11.00 per 1,000 gallons
	Lot with connection only	\$16.50
Administrative Transfer Fee		\$25.00
Reconnect Fee		\$50.00
Returned Check Fee		\$25.00
Credit Card Transaction Fee		4%
Quarterly Late Charge (Based on account balance)		2.5%

*** Minimum quarterly charge of \$112.00 for zero to 10,000 gallons.

Overage charge is \$11.00 per 1,000 gallons of overage.

Quarterly water bill payments are due for the following quarters by the dates listed:

1 st qtr.	Due by April 30 th
2 nd qtr.	Due by July 31st
3 rd qtr.	Due by October 31st
4 th qtr.	Due by January 31st

If you do not receive your bill by the 10th of the above months, please call our office at (540) 967-1408 for a replacement bill. Failure to receive your bill does not relieve you of your obligation to pay for water bill or any late charges that may incur for past due accounts.